

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-00)97	Version:	1	Name:	2-19-08 Reso to Appoint Brownfields Committee	Plan
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/30/2	2008			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/19/2	2008			Final action:	2/19/2008	
Enactment date:	2/19/2	2008			Enactment #:	R-08-055	
Title:	Resolution to Appoint Brownfields Plan Review Committee						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
2/19/2008	1	City Cour	ncil		Ар	proved	Pass

Resolution to Appoint Brownfields Plan Review Committee

Approval of this resolution will appoint Council members Anglin, Greden and Higgins to the Brownfields Plan Review Committee. This committee was originally established in April 2003 to coordinate the application submission process. Members of the original committee are no longer City Council members, thereby requiring the need to appoint new Council members to the committee.

Prepared By: Laurie Foondle, Management Assistant

Reviewed By: Mark Lloyd, Planning and Development Services Manager

Jayne Miller, Community Services Administrator

Approved By: Roger W. Fraser, City Administrator

Whereas, On September 27, 2002, City Council adopted a Brownfields Implementation Plan;

Whereas, On April 27, 2003, City Council established a Brownfields Plan Review Committee and appointed Council members Carlberg, Groome, Johnson and Reid to serve on the committee; and

Whereas, It is necessary to appoint new members to the Brownfields Plan Review Committee currently serving as Council members;

RESOLVED, That the Brownfield Plan Review Committee be hereby amended; and

RESOLVED, That Council members Anglin, Greden and Higgins be named to serve on the Brownfields Plan Review Committee until such time as Council decides to alter the composition of the committee or the named Council members wish to withdraw from the committee.